OP \$215.00 4529527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elements Therapeutic Massage, Inc.		10/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elements Therapeutic Massage, LLC	
Street Address:	9092 S. Ridgeline Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529527	LET YOURSELF GO
Registration Number:	4622402	
Registration Number:	4570014	ELEMENTS MASSAGE
Registration Number:	3760865	
Registration Number:	3761266	ELEMENTS THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
Registration Number:	4539460	THE ELEMENTS WAY
Registration Number:	3144204	ELEMENTS SPA AND SHOP
Registration Number:	3407418	ELEMENTS THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196943718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7194756427

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda L. Swaim Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0757

900341303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88282.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda L. Swaim
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. Swiam/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015
Total Attachments: 2	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=ETMI - DE Corp to DE LLC 2015 10 09#page1.tif source=ETMI - DE Corp to DE LLC 2015 10 09#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0758

OCT-9-2015 10:38 FROM:

TO:913027393812 P.2/3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 10/09/2015 FILED 02:15 PM 10/09/2015 SR 20150452612 - File Number 4200695

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION** FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 4, 2006
ł.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Elements Therapeutic Massage, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Elements Therapeutic Massage, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of October, A.D. 2015
	By: Authorized Person

Name: Carri Bryan

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0759

TO: 913027393812

P.3/3

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:15 PM 10/09/2015
FILED 02:15 PM 10/09/2015
SR 20150452612 - File Number 4200695

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Elements Therapeutic Massage, LLC
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801
The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of October , 2015
By: Authorized Person(s)
Name: Carri Bryan

Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 10/19/2015